urg

0-15 99

Box Assignments

**RECORDATIO** 

13.3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

10-20-1999



101175134

PATENT(S)

Washington, D.C. 20231	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew A. Kostrzewski Gajendra D. Savant Tomasz P. Jannson Joanna L. Jannson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Physical Optics Corporation 20600 Gramercy Place Torrance, California 90501-1821  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/377,257	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Nilles & Nilles, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\_\$ 40.00 \\ ☐ Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	· ·
David D. Stein  Name of Person Signing  Total number	October 12, 1999  Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

\\NTSERVER\COMPANY\Data\CLIENT\POC\092 Assn Recordation Cover Sheet.doc

11

10/18/1999 ASAHLE 00000035 09377257

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010313 FRAME: 0209

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Andrew A. Kostrzewski, Gajendra D. Savant, Tomasz P. Jannson and Joanna L. Jannson made a certain new and useful invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/377,257, filed August 19, 1999, and entitled:

## **AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD**

WHEREAS, Physical Optics Corporation, a corporation the State of California and having its principal place of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said a	business in Torrance, California, U.S.A., is desir	ous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dopaid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknown presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the same representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and he which may be based in whole or in part on said invention heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment incomplications and also including the right to sue and recoveright to sue and recover for any and all infringements of sa said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreea	owledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by id Physical Optics Corporation, and said assignee' e and interest in and to any and all applications include ereafter filed in the United States or any other count as and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters by other country and which may be based in whole or cluding the right to file and prosecute any and all ver for any and all such applications and also including did patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to	y these s legal ing the cry and Patent in part ll such ing the
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Nilles & Ni identification which may be necessary or desirable in orde for recordation of this document.		
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby cover assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal report perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this a	presentatives or assigns have or will execute any instruction said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to oth	rument 1 times to fully
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand	ls and affixed our seals this 22 day of Sextender	1999.
		SEAL)
_	Gajendra D. Savant	SEAL)
	Tomasz P. Jannson	SEAL)
	Joanna L. Janinson	SEAL)

11

PATENT , REEL: 010313 FRAME: 0210

Assignment Page 2 of 2 Inventors: Andrew A. Kostrzewski, Gajendra D. Savant, Tomasz P. Jannson and Joanna L. Jannson **AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD** Title: State of California County of Los Angeles

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>5 eventur</u>, 1999 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Andrew A. Kostrzewski, Gajendra D. Savant, Tomasz P. Jannson and Joanna L. Jannson who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2001

NILLES & NILLES, S.C.



F:\CLIENT\POC\349280 A.DOC

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

**PATENT REEL: 010313 FRAME: 0211**